earliest comparative period presented in the financial statements. The modified retrospective
approach would not require any transition accounting for leases that expired before the earliest
comparative period presented. Lessees and lessors may not apply a full retrospective transition
approach. The amendments in this Update are effective for fiscal years beginning after December
15, 2018, including interim periods within those fiscal years. Early application is permitted. The
Company is assessing the impact of adopting ASU 2016-02.

Revision
The Company corrected an error relating to the presentation of the estimated workers’
compensation insurance liability and corresponding asset by revising the 2014 consolidated
financial statements.  This correction was not considered to be material to the previously issued
financial statements.  However, because of significance of the adjustment, the Company revised its
2014 consolidated financial statements. This correction had the following impact on the
consolidated financial statements and no impact on the financial debt covenants (Note 7):

 12/31/2014

12/31/2014

As Reported Revision As Revised

   Balance Sheet
   Other receivables (ST) $   2,391,000  $   701,000  $   3,092,000

Insurance recoveries receivable, net
of current portion (LT) 1,611,000   3,555,000   5,166,000

Accrued liabilities (ST)   (11,185,000)   (701,000)   (11,886,000)

Insurance claim liability (LT)   (2,001,000)   (3,555,000)   (5,556,000)

Reclassifications

Certain prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform to current year presentation.

Motion Picture and Television Fund and Affiliated Entities
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2015 and 2014

15

3. Investments

The following is a summary of investments at fair value at December 31:

2015 2014

Money market funds 6,537,000$   3,637,000$

Mutual funds 45,658,000   55,479,000

Equities -   50,000

U.S. government notes/municipal bonds -   60,000